

POLYLINK POLYMERS (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN NO: L17299GJ1993PLC032905 AN IS/ISO: 9001: 2015 COMPANY Head Office:

506, Saffron Building, Near Center Point, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad - 380 006. Phone: 079-26427800, 26565200

Tele Fax: 91-79-26421864

E-mail: polylink@polylinkpolymers.com Website: www.polylinkpolymers.com

Registered Office (Works): Block No. 229-230, Vill - Valthera, Dholka-Bagodara Highway, Taluka-Dholka, Dist.-Ahmedabad-382225

Date: 13th August, 2021

To,
The Secretary,
Corporate Relationship Department,
Bombay Stock Exchange,
1st Floor, New Trading ring,
Rotunda Building, P.J. tower,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Stock Code:531454(Polylink)

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011.

Pursuant to Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011. we are enclosing herewith a copy of the Intimation received on dated 12th August, 2021 from Acquirer Hitesh Ramji Jhaveri and Person Acting through concert on account of acquisition of 11,458 Shares of our Company on 10th August, 2021 through open market.

A Copy of the Disclosure received by the Company is enclosed for your reference.

You are requested to disseminate the above information on your respective websites.

Thanking you

For Polylink Polymers (India)

Ankit Vageriya

Company Secretary and Co

HITESH RAMJI JAVERI / HARSHA HITESH JAVERI AMI HITESH JAVERI / MITALI HITESH JAVERI / RADHABAI RAMJI JAVERI

DATE: 12/08/2021

Register A.D. / Speed Post A.D. / Email

To,

1)

The Company Secretary,
Polylink Polymers (India) Ltd.,
Block No.229/230,
Valthera, Taluka Dholka,
Ahmedabad,
Gujarat 387810

Email:investor@polylinkpolymers.com polylink@polylinkpolymers.com

2)

Bombay Stock Exchange

P.J. Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Email:corp.relations@bseindia.com,hiteshkumar.desai@bseindia,netra.sahani@bseindia.com, abhijeet.pai@bseindia.com

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Corrected / Revised Disclosure (please treat the previous disclosure dated 10/08/2021 as inadvertently wrong and cancelled

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 29(1) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed the information in respect of acquisition of equity shares of Polylink Polymers (India) Ltd. by acquirer and persons acting in concert in open market, the details of which are as under:

Name	Date of Acquisition	No. of Shares
Hitesh Ramji Javeri	10/08/2021	11458

This is for your information and records.

Yours Faithfully,

HITESH RAMJI JAVERI

HARSHA HITESH JAVERI

AMI HITESH JAVERI

FOY

MITALI HITESH JAVERI

fil

RADHABAI RAMJI JAVERI

CORRECTED / REVISED DISCLOSURE (Please treat the previous disclosure dated 10/08/2021 as inadvertently wrong and cancelled)

CORRECTED / REVISED DISCLOSURE (Please treat the previous disclosure DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(1) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQU			
Part-A-Details of the Acquisition			
		POLYLINK POLYMERS (INDIA) LTD	
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	(Requirer) (1) HITESH RAMJI JAVERI (PAC): HARSHA HITESH JAVERI, AMI HITESH JAVERI, MITALI HITESH JAVERI, RADHABAI RAMJI JAVERI (AS PER PART - B)		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Bombay Stock	Exchange Lie	mited
Details of the acqusition as follows		% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
i) Hitesh Ramji Javeri	658054	2.97607	2.97607
ii) Person acting in Concert	437950	1.98064	1.98064
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal/ undertaking/ others	0	0.00	0.00
c) Voting Rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	0	0.00	0.00
 d) Warrants/ convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) 	0	0.00	0.00
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1096004	4.95671	4.95671
Details of acquisition			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired			and the second s
i) Hitesh Ramji Javeri	11458	0.05182	
b) VR's acquired otherwise than by equity shares	0	0.00	0.00
 c) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired 	0	0.00	0.00
d) Shares in the nature of encumberance(pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	0	0.00	0.00
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	11458	0.05182	0.05182
After the acquisition holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
i) Hitesh Ramji Javeri	669512	3.02789	3.02789
ii) Person acting in Concert	437950	1.98064	
b) VR's otherwise than by equity shares	0	0.00	0.00
 e) Warrants/ convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition 	0	0.00	0.00
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal/ undertaking/ others	0	0.00	0.00
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1107462	5.00853	5.00853
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market/ off-market/ public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment/ inter-se transfer /encumbrance,etc)			Open Market
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.		NA .	
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares/VR/warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC		10-08-2021	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	22	22111500 equity shares of face value of Rs.5/- each	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	22111500 equity shares of face value of Rs.5/- each		
Total diluted share / voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	22	111500 equity s	hares of face value of Rs.5/- each